IDEAL® - BUCHANAN
SLK™
DISCONNECT FUSE KITS
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
 UL listed for submersible installations when used with boots
 Bright orange for ease of visibility
 Breakaway or non-breakaway
 On Breakaway versions, fuse stays in de-energized load side when disconnected

IDEAL® - BUCHANAN
SLK™ DISCONNECT FUSE KITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG 12 AWG 14 AWG 2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG 12 AWG 14 AWG
2 AWG 30-C1212 30-C1212 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1222 30-C1222 30-C1226 30-C1226 30-C1226
4 AWG 30-C1212 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1222 30-C1222 30-C1226 30-C1226 30-C1226
6 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1622 30-C1622 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
8 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1622 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
10 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
12 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1626 30-C1626
14 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1626
2 AWG 30-C2012 30-C2012 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2022 30-C2022 30-C2026 30-C2026 30-C2026
4 AWG 30-C2012 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2022 30-C2022 30-C2026 30-C2026 30-C2026
6 AWG 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2222 30-C2222 30-C2226 30-C2226 30-C2226
8 AWG 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2222 30-C2226 30-C2226 30-C2226
10 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2626 30-C2626 30-C2626
12 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2626 30-C2626
14 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2626
Load
1 Wire 2 Wire
Line
1 Wire